
ACADEMIC 

(2.1)- ACHIEVEMENTS AS ON 31st March, 2024 

(A) - Curricular Achievements  
 EXAMINATION (CBSE) (FOR LAST RESULT DECLAIRED BY CBSE) 

CLASSES Enrollment Appeared  Passed Pass % PI % of students 
getting 90% and 
above marks 

% of students 
scoring marks 
between 75%-
89% 

% of students 
scoring marks 
between 60%-
74% 

Name of position Holders 

XII (Sc.) 30 30 29 96.67 62.25 6.67 30 60 I Sweta Shradha Behera 

II Rudrasisha Satapathy 

III Prabhu Pritam Sabat 

XII 
(Comm.) 

10 10 9 90 55.75 0 60 20 I CH Kirti 

II Rachita Talab 

III Aparna Patra 

XII (Hum.) NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA N/A 

X 79 79 79 100 69.11 16.45 35.44 34.17 I Subham Kumar Das 

II Sushree Pragyasmita 
Behera 

III Ayush Ranjan Sahu 

  EXAMINATION (Home) 



XI (Sc.) 50 50 50 70  0 12 20 I Shitilagna Satapathy 

II Bismay Kumar Biswal 

III Manda Ashish 

XI 
(Comm.) 

15 15 12 80  0 40 0 I Jahnvi Das 

II Aniket Gupta 

III Aropita Mohanty 

XI (Hum.) NA NA NA NA  NA NA NA N/A 

 

IX 92 92 74 80.43  2.2 10.9 16.3 I Aditya Joshi 

II Soumyaranjan Senapati 

III Pratik Pritam Nag 

 

(B) THE LEARNING ATTAINMENT OF STUDENTS & TARGET 

1) Foundational Stage  

 

Class Learning Attainment of Students for the year 2023 - 2024 (% 
of Students) 

Target for the year 2024 - 2025 (% of Students) Remarks 

A+  

Grade 

A 

Grade 

B 

 Grade 

C 

Grade 

D 

Grade 

A+  

Grade 

A 

Grade 

B 

 Grade 

C 

Grade 

D 

Grade 

 

I 35 28.8 12.5 17.5 6.3 40 40 20 0 0  



II 30.4 27.5 14.7 20.6 6.9 40 40 20 0 0  

 

2) Preparatory Stage  

 

Class Learning Attainment of Students for the year 2023 – 2024 (% 
of Students) 

Target for the year 2024 - 2025 (% of Students) Remarks 

90% and 
above 

75%-
89% 

60%-
74% 

45%-
59% 

33%-
44% 

Below 
33% 

90% and 
above 

75%-
89% 

60%-
74% 

45%-
59% 

33%-
44% 

Below 
33% 

 

III 41.6 28.1 12.4 10.1 7.9 0 40 40 20 0 0 0  

IV 36.7 33.3 13.3 7.8 8.9 0 40 40 20 0 0 0  

V 31.5 36 11.2 15.7 5.6 0 40 40 20 0 0 0  

 

3) Middle Stage  

 

Class Learning Attainment of Students for the year 2023 - 2024 (% 
of Students) 

Target for the year 2024 - 2025 (% of Students) Remarks 

90% and 
above 

75%-
89% 

60%-
74% 

45%-
59% 

33%-
44% 

Below 
33% 

90% and 
above 

75%-
89% 

60%-
74% 

45%-
59% 

33%-
44% 

Below 
33% 

 

VI 4.7 16.5 17.6 17.6 36.5 7.1 40 40 20 00 00 00  

VII 5.4 6.8 31.1 23 24.3 9.5 40 40 20 00 00 00  

VIII 4.7 6.3 31.3 18.8 35.9 3.1 40 40 20 00 00 00  

 



4) Secondary Stage  

 

Class Learning Attainment of Students for the year 2023 - 2024 (% 
of Students) 

Target for the year 2024 - 2025 (% of Students) Remarks 

90% and 
above 

75%-
89% 

60%-
74% 

45%-
59% 

33%-
44% 

Below 
33% 

90% and 
above 

75%-
89% 

60%-
74% 

45%-
59% 

33%-
44% 

Below 
33% 

 

IX 2.2 10.9 16.3 30.4 20.7 19.6 40 40 20 00 00 00  

X 16.5 35.4 34.2 12.7 1.3 0 40 40 20 00 00 00  

XI 0 18.8 15.6 54.7 6.3 4.7 40 40 20 00 00 00  

XII 3.35 48.35 41.1 5.55 0 1.65 40 40 20 00 00 00  

 

 

S No. CLASS % of Students who obtained 75% and above marks  

1 XI-XII  20.37 % 

2 IX- X  16.25 % 

3 VI-VIII  7.4 % 

4 III- V 34.53 % 

  % of Students who obtained grade “B” and above 

5 I-II  27.5 % 

TOTAL    6.90 % 

 



LEARNING ATTAINMENT TEST (SAFAL) 

Class % of students obtained 75% and above 

CLASS 3  Not Available 

CLASS 5 Not Available 

CLASS 8 Not Available 

LEARNING ATTAINMENT TEST (ORF) 

CLASS SUBJECT WCPM 

between 0 - 14 

WCPM 

between 15 - 34 

WCPM 

between 35 - 53 

WCPM 

between 54 - 69 

WCPM 

> = 70 

Class 3 ENGLISH 46 2 7 14 21 

CLASS SUBJECT WCPM 

between 0 - 16 

WCPM 

between 17 - 34 

WCPM 

between 35 - 54 

WCPM 

between 55 - 69 

WCPM 

> = 70 

Class 3 HINDI 45 3 9 8 27 

   

 

C)   QUALITY OF RESULTS 

(i) EXAMINATION (Competitive) 

Admission for professional courses JEE 
Mains 

JEE 
Advance 

NEET IISER / 
NISER 

CUCET CLAT NDA OTHERS 

 

No. of students Selected 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2(OUAT) 



Targets 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

Target for next session 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

 
(ii) National Level Scholarship/ Talent Search Examinations 

Name of the Scholarship / Examination NILL NILL NILL 

No. of students Appeared NILL NILL NILL 

No of students Selected NILL NILL NILL 

Target for next session NILL NILL NILL 

 
(iii) KV has registered on National Scholarship portal for Pre Matric & Post Matric Scholarships – Yes 

No. of students Registered NILL NILL NILL 

No of Students Received scholarship NILL NILL NILL 

 

(D) - CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES AS ON 31st MARCH 2024 
a) Achievements in Sports* (Upload certificates of position holders) 
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS NUMBER OF POSITION HOLDER 

Regional level National 
Level 

SGFI/Associations/Federation/KHELO 
INDIA (Open) 

Regional 
level 

National Level SGFI/Associations/Federation/ KHELO 
INDIA (Open) 

29  2  0  12 awaited  awaited 
 

b) School level and cluster level participation (Total 10 points) 
Event Number of events organized /inter house 

competitions 
Percentage of Participants 
achieving benchmark 

No of position holders 

School level 11 100 36 



Cluster level 0 Organized, 8 Participated 100 05 

c) Participation in other competitions* (Upload certificates of position holders) 
Event Number of events the school participated Number of Participants No of position holders 

District level 8 32 14 

State level 1 2 - 

Others    

d) Health Checkup and Maintenance of Physical Health Profile (twice in a year) 
 Status of Health checkup and follow up (% of completion) Status of maintenance of Health card (% of completion) 

Primary 100% 100% 

Secondary 100% 100% 

 
e) EBSB / KALA UTSAV ACTIVITIES* (Upload certificates of position holders) 

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS NUMBER OF POSITION HOLDERs 

School level Cluster Level Regional level National Level School level Cluster Level Regional level National Level 

84  25 8 --  25 8  --  --  

 

f)  SCIENCE ACTIVITIES AND ACHIEVEMENTS * (Upload certificates of position holders) 
AREA NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS NUMBER OF POSITION HOLDER 

Regional Level KVS National  National Level Regional Level KVS National  National Level 

National Children Science Congress --- --- --- --- --- --- 

Rashtriaya Bal Vaigyanik Puraskar --- --- --- --- --- --- 

INSPIRE AWARD Manak --- --- --- --- --- --- 



Maths Olympiad (RMO/INMO/NMO) --- --- --- --- --- --- 

YUVIKA  --- --- --- --- --- --- 

PRAYAAS --- --- --- --- --- --- 

VIGYAN JYOTI --- --- --- --- --- --- 

Others --- --- --- --- --- --- 

 
g) Action taken by the school to promote scientific temper  

Sl. No Name of the activity (Activities performed under introduction of AI and 
other subjects as skill subject in Class VIII/maintenance of ATL lab and 
activities under it/Celebration of National Science Day etc)  

Percentage of students participated 

1 National and International Activity if Any  --- 

2 Skill Education  --- 
 

h) BHARAT SCOUT & GUIDE ACHIEVEMENTS*(Upload certificates of qualifiers) 
Sl. No Number of participants appeared for given stage(level) Number of participants qualified in the stage (certificate awarded) 

Rashtrapati 
Purashkar/Golden 
Arrow 

Rajya 
Purashkar/ChaturthCharan 

Tritiya 
Sopan/Tritiya 
Charan 

Rashtrapati 
Purashkar/Golden Arrow 

Rajya 
Purashkar/Chaturth 
Charan 

Tritiya 
Sopan/Tritiya 
Charan 

Scout & 
Guides 

NILL 6 + 6 = 12 12 + 12 = 24 -- 12 24 

Cub & 
Bulbul 

12 = 6 + 6 4 + 4 = 8 22 12 08 22 

 i)  TARUNOTSAV 
S.NO Name of the activity No. of students trained Remarkable achievements if any 



NIL NIL NIL NIL 

    

    

 

(E) -OTHER REMARKABLE ACHIEVEMENTS (In 100 words) 
 

 
(F) -Status of Foreign & Regional Language:   

S.NO NAME OF 
THE 
LANGUAGE 

NO. OF STUDENTS ENROLLED FOR THE LANGUAGE 

VI % of 
students  

VII % of 
students 

VIII % of 
students 

IX % of 
students 

X No of 
students 
certified 

XI % of 
students 

XII No of students 
certified 

1 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

 

 


