## **ACADEMIC**

## (2.1)- ACHIEVEMENTS AS ON 31st March, 2024

#### (A) - Curricular Achievements

(11) - (	EXAMINATION (CBSE) (FOR LAST RESULT DECLAIRED BY CBSE)											
	E	XAMINATIO	ON (CBSE	) (FOR LA	ST RES	ULT DECLAIRED	BY CBSE)					
CLASSES	Enrollment	Appeared	Passed	Pass %	PI	% of students getting 90% and above marks	% of students scoring marks between 75%- 89%	% of students scoring marks between 60%- 74%	Name of position Holders			
XII (Sc.)	30	30	29	96.67	62.25	6.67	30	60	I Sweta Shradha Behera II Rudrasisha Satapathy III Prabhu Pritam Sabat			
XII (Comm.)	10	10	9	90	55.75	0	60	20	I CH Kirti II Rachita Talab III Aparna Patra			
XII (Hum.)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	N/A			
X	79	79	79	100	69.11	16.45	35.44	34.17	I Subham Kumar Das II Sushree Pragyasmita Behera III Ayush Ranjan Sahu			
	E	XAMINATI	EXAMINATION (Home)									

XI (Sc.)	50	50	50	70	0	12	20	I Shitilagna Satapathy II Bismay Kumar Biswal III Manda Ashish
XI (Comm.)	15	15	12	80	0	40	0	I Jahnvi Das  II Aniket Gupta  III Aropita Mohanty
XI (Hum.)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	N/A
IX	92	92	74	80.43	2.2	10.9	16.3	I Aditya Joshi II Soumyaranjan Senapati III Pratik Pritam Nag

# (B) THE LEARNING ATTAINMENT OF STUDENTS & TARGET

# 1) Foundational Stage

Class	Learning Attainment of Students)	t of Studer	nts for the	year 2023	- 2024 (%	Target for the year 20		Remarks			
	A+ Grade	A Grade	B Grade	C Grade	D Grade	A+ Grade	A Grade	B Grade	C Grade	D Grade	
I	35	28.8	12.5	17.5	6.3	40	40	20	0	0	

II	30.4	27.5	14.7	20.6	6.9	40	40	20	0	0	

## 2) Preparatory Stage

Class	Learning A		t of Studer	nts for the	year 2023	- 2024 <b>(</b> %	Target for	the year 2	024 - 2025 (	% of Stud	ents)		Remarks
	90% and	75%-	60%-	45%-	33%-	Below	90% and	75%-	60%-	45%-	33%-	Below	
	above	89%	74%	59%	44%	33%	above 89% 74% 59% 44% 33%						
III	41.6	28.1	12.4	10.1	7.9	0	40	40	20	0	0	0	
IV	36.7	33.3	13.3	7.8	8.9	0	40	40	20	0	0	0	
V	31.5	36	11.2	15.7	5.6	0	40	40	20	0	0	0	

## 3) Middle Stage

Class	Learning of Studen		nt of Stude	ents for th	e year 202	3 - 2024 (%	Target for	the year	2024 - 2025	(% of Stu	dents)		Remarks
	90% and above	75%- 89%	60%- 74%	45%- 59%	33%- 44%	Below 33%	90% and above	75%- 89%	60%- 74%	45%- 59%	33%- 44%	Below 33%	
VI	4.7	16.5	17.6	17.6	36.5	7.1	40	40	20	00	00	00	
VII	5.4	6.8	31.1	23	24.3	9.5	40	40	20	00	00	00	
VIII	4.7	6.3	31.3	18.8	35.9	3.1	40	40	20	00	00	00	

# 4) Secondary Stage

Class	Learning of Studen		nt of Stud	ents for th	e year 202	3 - 2024 (%	Target for	the year	2024 - 2025	6 (% of Stu	dents)		Remarks
	90% and above	75%- 89%	60%- 74%	45%- 59%	33%- 44%	Below 33%	90% and above	75%- 89%	60%- 74%	45%- 59%	33%- 44%	Below 33%	
IX	2.2	10.9	16.3	30.4	20.7	19.6	40	40	20	00	00	00	
X	16.5	35.4	34.2	12.7	1.3	0	40	40	20	00	00	00	
XI	0	18.8	15.6	54.7	6.3	4.7	40	40	20	00	00	00	
XII	3.35	48.35	41.1	5.55	0	1.65	40	40	20	00	00	00	

S No.	CLASS	% of Students who obtained 75% and above marks
1	XI-XII	20.37 %
2	IX- X	16.25 %
3	VI-VIII	7.4 %
4	III- V	34.53 %
		% of Students who obtained grade "B" and above
5	I-II	27.5 %
TOTAL		6.90 %

	LEARNING ATTAINMENT TEST (SAFAL)										
Class					% of students obtained	75% and above					
CLASS 3					Not Available						
CLASS 5					Not Available						
CLASS 8					Not Available						
	LEARNING ATTAINMENT TEST (ORF)										
CLASS	SUBJECT	WCPM	WCPM	WCPM	WCPM	WCPM					
		between 0 - 14	between 15 - 34	between 35 - 53	between 54 - 69	> = 70					
Class 3	ENGLISH	46	2	7	14	21					
CLASS	SUBJECT	WCPM	WCPM	WCPM	WCPM	WCPM					
		between 0 - 16	between 17 - 34	between 35 - 54	between 55 - 69	> = 70					
Class 3	HINDI	45	3	9	8	27					

## C) QUALITY OF RESULTS

## (i) EXAMINATION (Competitive)

Admission for professional courses	JEE Mains	JEE Advance	NEET	IISER/ NISER	CUCET	CLAT	NDA	OTHERS
No. of students Selected	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	2(OUAT)

Targets	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
Target for next session	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10

#### (ii) National Level Scholarship/ Talent Search Examinations

Name of the Scholarship / Examination	NILL	NILL	NILL
No. of students Appeared	NILL	NILL	NILL
No of students Selected	NILL	NILL	NILL
Target for next session	NILL	NILL	NILL

#### (iii) KV has registered on National Scholarship portal for Pre Matric & Post Matric Scholarships - Yes

No. of students Registered	NILL	NILL	NILL
No of Students Received scholarship	NILL	NILL	NILL

#### (D) - CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES AS ON 31st MARCH 2024

#### a) Achievements in Sports\* (Upload certificates of position holders)

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS			NUMBER OF POSITION HOLDER		
Regional level	National Level	SGFI/Associations/Federation/KHELO INDIA (Open)	Regional level	National Level	SGFI/Associations/Federation/KHELO INDIA (Open)
29	2	0	12	awaited	awaited

### b) School level and cluster level participation (Total 10 points)

Event	Number of events organized/inter house competitions	Percentage of Participants achieving benchmark	No of position holders
School level	11	100	36

Cluster level	0 Organized, 8 Participated	100	05

## c) Participation in other competitions\* (Upload certificates of position holders)

Event	Number of events the school participated	Number of Participants	No of position holders
District level	8	32	14
State level	1	2	-
Others			

### d) Health Checkup and Maintenance of Physical Health Profile (twice in a year)

	Status of Health checkup and follow up (% of completion)	Status of maintenance of Health card (% of completion)
Primary	100%	100%
Secondary	100%	100%

### e) EBSB/KALA UTSAV ACTIVITIES\* (Upload certificates of position holders)

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS			NUMBER OF POSITION HOLDERS				
School level	Cluster Level	Regional level	National Level	School level	Cluster Level	Regional level	National Level
84	25	8		25	8		

## f) SCIENCE ACTIVITIES AND ACHIEVEMENTS \* (Upload certificates of position holders)

AREA	NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS			NUMBER OF POSITION HOLDER		
	Regional Level	KVS National	National Level	Regional Level	KVS National	National Level
National Children Science Congress						
Rashtriaya Bal Vaigyanik Puraskar						
INSPIRE AWARD Manak						

Maths Olympiad (RMO/INMO/NMO)	 	 	 
YUVIKA	 	 	 
PRAYAAS	 	 	 
VIGYAN JYOTI	 	 	 
Others	 	 	 

## g) Action taken by the school to promote scientific temper

Sl. No	Name of the activity (Activities performed under introduction of AI and other subjects as skill subject in Class VIII/maintenance of ATL lab and activities under it/Celebration of National Science Day etc)	Percentage of students participated
1	National and International Activity if Any	
2	Skill Education	

## h) BHARAT SCOUT & GUIDE ACHIEVEMENTS\*(Upload certificates of qualifiers)

Sl. No	Number of participants appeared for given stage(level)			Number of participants qualified in the stage (certificate awarded)			
	Rashtrapati Purashkar/Golden	Rajya Purashkar/ChaturthCharan	Tritiya Sopan/Tritiya	Rashtrapati Purashkar/Golden Arrow	Rajya Purashkar/Chaturth	Tritiya Sopan/Tritiya	
	Arrow	Turusinkui, Chataren Charan	Charan	Turushkui, Gorden Tirrow	Charan	Charan	
Scout & Guides	NILL	6 + 6 = 12	12 + 12 = 24		12	24	
Cub & Bulbul	12 = 6 + 6	4 + 4 = 8	22	12	08	22	

## i) TARUNOTSAV

S.NO	Name of the activity	No. of students trained	Remarkable achievements if any

NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL					

## (E) -OTHER REMARKABLE ACHIEVEMENTS (In 100 words)

## (F) -Status of Foreign & Regional Language:

S.NO	NAME OF	NO.	NO. OF STUDENTS ENROLLED FOR THE LANGUAGE												
	THE														
	LANGUAGE	VI	% of	VII	% of	VIII	% of	IX	% of	X	No of	XI	% of	XII	No of students
			students		students		students		students		students		students		certified
											certified				
1	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA